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ANNOUNCEMENT

B.Voc FP,SD & Animation (CBCS) VI Semesters Freshers & II, IV & VI Semester Repeaters are
informed to pay the Examination Fee for July/Aug 2023 ¢xaminations on the dates fee mentioned
below. Student who does not pay the fees on the announced dates will not be allowed to take the
examination. Please submit your application along with challan within one day after the payment of
the fees to office.

Last date for payment of examination fee: 25-07-2023

Fee Structure for VI Semester Freshers:

Marks Card Fee Total
SI. No. Course Exam Fee (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 B. Voc 660.00 360.00 1020.00
Fees Structure for VI Semester Repeaters:
SL Course Exam Fee Marks Total : Maximum
No. (Rs.) Card (Rs.) | (Rs.) | Fee{Rs.)
1 B. Voc 260.00 360.00 620.00 | 1020.00

Fees Structure for Il & IV Sem Repeaters:

Sl Exam Fee | Marks Card | Total | Maximum
No. Course (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) | Fee(Rs)
1 | B.Voc 260.00 360.00 620.00 | 1020.00
2 | Community college 160.00 360.00 520.00 850.00
NOTE:

1.

VI Semester Students are informed to pay the Convocation Fee of Rs.1595/- for others and
Rs. 726/- for SC/ST/CAT-] Students (Those whe have applied for Scholarship) along with
the Examination Fees. Four stamp size photos compulsory for Convocation applications.
Students belonging to SC group who have applied for scholarships with Income

Certificate (Annual Income less than Rs.2,50,000/-} are exempted from payment of
Examination Fee. However they are required to pay only Marks Card Fee of Rs. 360/-.

Enclose Xerox copies of Marks Cards of the all previous semesters compulsorily.

Download the Exam  Application form from the website www.jsscacs.edu.in or
logisys.net.in/student/jssm




